February 8, 1960

Mr. Walter M. Stephen
5036 - Lith Avenue, S.

Seattle 18, Washington
Dear Mr. Stephen:

The Bolivar Copper Company has been doing some
exploration work during the past year or so at a property
which was opsned up by a short drift many years ago.
Recently the press carried a story that the company had
contracted to ship 800 tons of concentrate every two
months to Japan, with shipments starting this fall.

Mr. R. F. Carr, Lookingglass-Reston Loop, Roseburg,
Oregon, is in charge of operations, and more detailed
information can probably be obtained from his as to plans
for sxploring the property and the construction of a
concentration plant.

Sincerely yours,

Ralph S. Mason
Mining Engineer
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Seattle,Washin~ton
Jan.26,1960

Hollis }. Dole,Birector
Ore~on Dept. of neologev
and lMineral Industries

TPortlamd ,Oregon

Dear Sir:
I an interested in pgettine information on the copper

propertyvy under development br the Bolivar Copper Co., This

propertv is located in Coos Countr,34 miles from Powers,Orecon.
If information of this propertr appears in anv of vour

ballitins I will appreciate receiving copies. Will remit the

cost as soon as you advise me. Thanking wou,Il am,

Vours respectfully,

Walice 27 @gf ///ﬂ

walter ”. Stephe
5036-44th Ave.South
Seattle 18 ,Washineston
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IVAN BLOCH

INDUSTRIAL CONSULTANT
BLOCIH AND ASSOCIATES Gl PARK RUILDING, PORTLAND 5, OREGON PHOME Chavreor, 2-
April 14, 1557
HEMORANDUM
T0: Governor Robert D, Holmes
FROM: ivan 3loch, Consultant
SUBJECT: Copper In Cons County and letter thereon from Mr. Jack Patterson

1515 Woodland Avenue, Salt take Tity, ttah,

Attached is letter of Hr. Fatterson and attachments regarding
the Bolivar (opper hine which you sent to me April %, 1957, Ve have retained
a verifax copy for further reference.

21s0 attacheo is copy of letter | have written to Hr. Patterson
which | trust is self-explanatory.

The matter may be significant and might develop into an interescing
operation. we will maintain clouse contact with the Oregon Department of Geclogy
and Mineral industries, and will keep you currently informed.

For your information, the area of the Zolivar Copper Mine in Cous
Lounty has beer known for many years as containing variable content copper ores,
However, it has been an isclated area, distant from transportation; interest
has been sporadic {in common with most copper properties).

¥r, R, F, Carr, the president of Lolivar Cogper Mine Lo, is &
foseburg resident and has been a coal miner. Early this year, he conferred at
Jength with Mr, Hollis Dole, director of the Uregon Repartment of Gerlogy and
Mineral Industries. Mr. Dole assisted ¥r. Carr appropriately in visualizing the
necessary kind of exploratory drilling grogram, This program should now be
underway by HWr. Carr and his associates, #r. Len Ramp, district representative
of the Depariment at Srants Pass has been directed by Mr. Dole to visit the scenc
of Bolivar operations as soon as possible

Without relating the varicus detaiis of ¥r. Dole's discussicns
and directions, may | state | find them altoyether appropriate and desiravlc,
dntil such time as the suggested, inittial program of drilling on the property
is accomplished by Mr. Carr and his associates, it is not possivle to hazarc
any reliabie opinion as to what might be the possibilities of vzcurrence of an
important ore body. The Depariment hzs asked for spiit cure sangles so that (¢t
might independently rerform necessary aszays

HE

3300



-2 -

Mr. Dole, as soon as he returns from the important meeting on
chrome and other minerals (Western Governors Minerals Conference in Reno at the
end of this month) !s planning to visit the Bollvar operation In the company of

Mr. Ramp. :

Regarding the financing problem mentioned by Mr. Patterson in
his letter (and Mr. Carr during his conference with Mr. Dole), there Is not much
question that even st this time Bolivar could reise fair sums of moneys on a
speculation. Mr. Dole's advice == and It would have been mine also ~- to Mr.
Carr was that the Company would be In much better position to finance after
drilling the property, providing the Information obtained indicates the existence
of a substantial ore body.

If the drilling program and the Department'’s visits provide in-
formation showing the exIstence of an Important resource, It will then be
sppropriate to move In an aggressive assistance program, which we would suggest
to you at that time,

ivan Bloch




IVAN BLOGH

INDUSTRIAL CONSULTANT

IVAN BLOGCH AND ASSOCIATES 611 PARK BUILDING, PORTLAND 5, OREGON PHONE CAvirorn 2-3300

April 16, 1957

Mr. Jack Patterson
1515 Woodland Avenue
Salt Lake City, Utah

Dear Mr. Patterson:

Governor Robert D. Holmes has referred to me your letter
of March 24, 1957 and Its attachment regarding the 3ollivar Mine in
Coos County,

The matter has been discussed by me with Mr, Hollis Dole,
Director of the Oregon Department of Geology and Mineral Industries.
He indicated that he reviewed your company's program with your Mr.
R. F. Carr early this year, and made certain suggestions regarding
immediate steps of desirable exploration of the property. It is my
understanding, therefore, that your initial drilling program should
now be underway. This will provide basic information which will be
helpful in determining the next steps, Including those of financing,
to be undertaken by parties of interest. Mr. Dole indicates that he
will plan to visit your operatlions in the very near future, possibly
In early May. | will keep In close touch with him so that we may ad-
vise Governor Holmes appropriately.

The Governor wished me to express to you his thanks for
calling the matter to his attention. May | assure you that you will
hear from me as to various suggestions as soon as | am advised by the
Department of Geology and Mineral industries as to its findings.

Sincerely yours,

ivan Bloch
Industrial Consultant to
Governor Robert D. Holmes

CC: Mr. Hollis Dole
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